ROUTER AND REPEATER MODULES
75 Discovery Way • Acton, Massachusetts 01720 • Telephone (978) 795-1285 • Fax (978) 795-1111
©2002 Phoenix Controls Corporation.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 7/08 MKT-0084 MPC-1241 CELERIS ROUTER AND REPEATER MODULES—1 OF 11
ORDERING GUIDE
1 765432 98
18 121314151617 1011
A
B
RTR100-DIN
B
A
1 765432 98
18 121314151617 1011
NETWORK 16 - 30 VDC
NETWORK
RPT100-EBX
RTR100 and RPT100 modules for Celeris system
Multi-port router (RTR104)
DEVICE
RPT = Repeater
RTR = Router
MODEL NUMBER
100/104 = For use with Celeris MacroServer
200 = For use with Celeris MicroServer
OPTION
DIN = DIN rail mount (RTR100, RTR200,
RPT100 only)
EBX = Electrical box mount (RTR100,
RTR200, RPT100 only)
BLANK = No option specified
RPT 100-DIN
The Phoenix Controls Celeris® Environmental Control System relies
on router (RTR) and repeater (RPT) modules to optimize
communications for the LonTalk communications bus. Routers isolate
groups of nodes into subnets, which represent groups of Celeris nodes
performing specific control functions. The multi-port router
(RTR104) connects four room-level networks to the building-level
network through a signal connection. Repeater modules extend the
building-level network when longer runs are required.
FEATURES
• Versatile mounting—4" sq. electrical junction box; DIN rail mount
• Polarity insensitive communications wiring
• Separate terminals for incoming and outgoing power and
communications connections
• Individual power and network status indicators
• Routers isolate room-level network to ensure reliable
communications up to 8500 feet (2700 meters).
• Repeaters extend the building-level network beyond 425 feet.
Additional features of the multi-port router (RTR104)
• The multi-port router (RTR104) can connect up to:
• Four FTT-10, 78 kbps room-level networks
• One TP-1250, 1.25 mbps building-level network
• Individual network communication status LEDs
• Built-in diagnostic function
SPECIFICATIONS*
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Applications .............................................. 2
Operation ................................................. 4
Installation ................................................ 5
Wiring ...................................................... 6
Maintenance ............................................. 9
Troubleshooting ........................................ 9
Power
• RTR100, RTR200, and RPT100:
• 16 to 30 volts AC or DC, 2 VA
maximum
• Must be powered by Class 2
circuit
• RTR104:
• 9-28 Vac (40-70 Hz)
• 9-35 Vdc
• 500 mA maximum current
Ambient Temperature (all models)
• Operating: -40-185 °F (-40-85 °C)